

SC No. 39(I)/2016
State v. Arif & Ors.
FIR No. 432/2016
U/s. 307/34 IPC
PS New Usmanpur
18.10.2016

Present: Sh. I.H. Siddiqui, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Y.K. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for the accused Arif.
Sh. V.S. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the accused Sadik and
Tasleem.
All three accused in JC.
IO ASI Jagbir Singh present.

It is 04.00 p.m.

CW-1 Sh. Om Prakash Verma, Senior Teacher, EDMC Primary
School examined and discharged.

PW-1 Mr. Mukhtiyar and PW-2 Mr. Imran examined. Their
cross-examination is deferred for want of case property.

Mrs. Sitara, mother of the accused Tasleem wishes to place on
record birth certificate issued by MCD.

PWs Mubarak Ali, Dilshad, Azad and Dr. Niyaz Alam be
summoned for 19.11.2016.

Let a letter of request be sent to the Director, FSL to make
available the property within one week from today as accused
persons are teen aged boys who are in custody since
15.05.2016.

SANJAY SHARMA
Special Judge NDPS (NE)
ASJ/KKD/Delhi/18.10.2016