

SC No. 150/16
FIR No. 432/16
PS: New Usmanpur
State Vs. Arif etc.

03.07.2018

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Accused Arif Ansari and Sadik produced from JC
Accused Tasleem on bail
Sh. Ankur Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Arif Ansari
Sh. Rishi Chawla, Ld. LAC for the accused Sadik
Sh. Kumar Gaurav, Ld. Legal Aid counsel for the accused Tasleem

B/W through DCP received back with report that PW-1 Mukhtiyar has left the rented premises about four months ago.

IO/ASI Jagbir Singh has sent request. He is reported to be on leave.

Summons to PW- Dr. M. Najar Alam and Dr. Saqib Sahab received back with report that both these doctors have left the services of the concerned hospitals.

Ld. Counsel for accused Arif submits that quashing petition is to be filed as matter has been settled with the complainant. He seeks adjournment.

No PW is served for today.

Put up for further proceedings on 30.07.2018.

Bail application be also put up on the next date.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/03.07.2018