

SC no. 150/16
State Vs. Arif
FIR no. 432/16
PS: New Usmanpur

27-01-2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State
Accused Sadik and Tasleem on bail
Accused Arif is already PO

No defence witness is present as lawyers are abstaining
from work today.

At request, put up for DE on 06-02-2023.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD
Delhi/ 27-01-2023