

SC 150/2016
STATE Vs. ARIF AND ORS.
FIR No.432 /2016
PS New Usman Pur

22.08.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Parveen, Ld. LAC for accused Taslim and Ld. Amicus
Curiae for accused Mohd. Arif.
None for accused Sadik.
Accused Sadik and Taslim in person.
Accused Arif produced from JC.

Statement of accused Mohd. Arif u/s 313 Cr.P.C has been recorded. Accused Mohd. Arif does not want to lead defence evidence. Hence, DE qua accused Mohd. Arif stands closed.

Statement of accused Sadik and Taslim was already recorded u/s 313 Cr.P.C on 10.01.2023 and they have already led their defence evidence.

The accused persons are directed to file their bail bonds u/s 437 A Cr.P.C in a sum of Rs. 30,000/- along with one surety in a like amount within one week from today.

Put up for addressing final arguments on 12.09.2024 at 02.00 PM.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/22.08.2024